©
 I
N
N
O
TE
C
H

SIGNS AND MARKINGS
A PSE warning must be affixed that contains the following information:
- Type designation:  INNOTECH POINT-12
- Number(s) of the applicable standard(s): EN 795:2012 TYP A &
CEN/TS 16415:2013
- Name or logo of the manufacturer/reseller:  INNOTECH
- Manufacturer's serial number and year of manufacture:  xxxx / 20xx
- Signs stating that the instructions in the manual must
        be followed:
DIMENSIONS
INNOTECH - POINT  18mm
Standard lengths 300 – 400 – 500mm, special lengths on request!
SALES AND DEVELOPMENT
INNOTECH  Arbeitsschutz  GmbH  A-4656 Kirchham,   Laizing 10
w w w . i n n o t e c h . a t
The notified authority participating in the type test:
DEKRA EXAM GmbH, Dinnendahlstr. 9, D-44809 Bochum
The type test was performed in accordance with EN 795:2012.
Page 5 of 10 Version 27/07/2016 INNOTECH  POINT-12
INNOTECH   POINT-12
INSTALLATION
INNOTECH-POINT has been tested in accordance with EN 795:2012 TYP A and should only be
used as anchorage point on a flat roof or slightly inclined roof.
The basic prerequisites are a static bearing substructure and compliance with the installation
instructions. If in doubt consult a structural engineer.
FASTENING IN CONCRETE
 Drill a hole Ø 18 mm in structural concrete with
a tungsten carbide drill bit at least
130 mm in depth.
Concrete quality at least C16/20.
 Clean the bore by blowing out and brushing.
 Prior to driving in the INNOTECH POINT in
the cleaned hole you have to heed that the
locknut is not tightened and the fastening
key puts no pressure on the slotted pipe.
 Drive home INNOTECH POINT-12 125 mm deep into
the substrate, to the marking mandatory.
 Tighten the Point with
a torque of 40 Nm
(Caution: Heed the
installation manual of the
dynamometric key!)
 Check for firm seat.
Page 6 of 10 Version 27/07/2016 INNOTECH  POINT-12
INNOTECH   POINT-12
INSTALLING THE EYEBOLT (ANCHORING POINT)
 Seal in the POINT.
 Use the M12 lock nut to fasten the eye bolt
(anchorage point).
 After fastening loosen the lock nut a
¼ (quarter) turn; the anchorage point
will now rotate 360° around its own axis.
Check: The lock nut should free approximately
min. 2 thread turns of the stud bolt.  (See detail)
Attention:
The single anchorage point can be plastically deformed!
ACCEPTANCE LOG
PROJECT:
ORDER NUMBER:
CLIENT:  Specialist:       H
Company address:
CONTRACTOR: Specialist:       H
Company address:
INSTALLATION OF EAP / ANCHORAGE POINTS: (Single anchorage points (EAP) or
anchorage points of a horizontal lifeline system in accordance with EN 795:2012 TYP C)
Specialist:       H
Company address:
FASTENER / PHOTO DOCUMENTATION
PRODUCT:      units        Year of manufacture / serial number:
(Type designation EAP / anchorage point)
INSTALLATION SUBSTRATE:

ORDER NUMBER:
PRODUCT:      units        Year of manufacture / serial number:
(Type designation EAP)
ANNUAL SYSTEM INSPECTION EXECUTED ON:
CLIENT:  Specialist:       H
Company address:
CONTRACTOR: Specialist:       H
Company address:
INSPECTION POINTS:
 checked and in order!
DEFECTS DETECTED:
(Description of defects/ measures)
DOCUMENTATION:
 Instructions for installation and use
 Inspection log / fastener
 / photo documentation
PPE (personal protection equipment against falling):
Inspect ion in  accordance with manufacturer 's  speci f icat ions
 Expiration date
 Annual inspection performed
 Not checked (no authorisation)
ROOF SEALING:
 No damage
 No corrosion
VISIBLE PARTS OF THE ANCHORAGE DEVICE
 No deformation
 The attachment eye can rotate
 No corrosion
 Threaded joints secured
 Tightening torque of the fastening bolts
 Firm seat
Attention: Strictly ensure that test log II is filled out for horizontal lifeline systems in accordance with
EN 795:2012 TYP C!
Acceptance result: The lifeline system corresponds to the specifications in the manufacturer's instructions for installation
and use and the state of the art. Technical safety reliability is confirmed.
Comments:
Name:
 Client Inspection: Contractor:
 (Expert who is familiar with the safety system)
Date,
Signature
INNOTECH   POINT-12
SALES AND DEVELOPMENT
INNOTECH  Arbeitsschutz  GmbH  A-4656 Kirchham,   Laizing 10
w w w . i n n o t e c h . a t